
Poro Point Management Corporation 

A member of the BCDA Group 

Gov. Joaquin L. Ortega Avenue, Poro City of San Fernando, La Union  

Mobile Number: 09458222033 

Email address: ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Date: March 6, 2024 

 

 

Please quote your lowest price for the Supply, delivery, installation and provision of after-sales service and warranty 

of Videoconferencing Equipment with Speaker Phones with the following components: 

 

One (1) Unit 65 inches Smart Interactive Whiteboard to be used for Video Conferencing 

One (1) Mobile Stand for 65” Interactive Whiteboard  

One (1) Unit Detachable PC Module  

One (1) Wireless Screen Sharing Cable 

Two (2) Units Speakerphones (must be compatible with the Smart Interactive Whiteboard) 

 

The complete Technical Specifications are hereto marked and attached as Annex “A.” 

 

The following are the Terms and Conditions to be complied with: 

 

1. The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is Three Hundred Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred 

Sixty Pesos Only and 00/100 (Php314,360.00). 

 

2. Any quotation in excess of the ABC will be automatically rejected. Poro Point Management 

Corporation (PPMC) is VAT-Registered. 

 

3. Quotation must be submitted on or before March 12, 2024 at 10:00 am. 

 

For manual submission of quotation, quotation must be submitted in sealed envelope at PPMC 

Administration Building, Governor Joaquin L. Ortega Avenue, Poro Point Freeport Zone, Poro, City of 

San Fernando, La Union on or before March 12, 2024 at 10:00 am. 

 

For electronic submission of quotation, submission may be done through electronic mail and proposals 

must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through the email address, ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com 

on or before March 12, 2024 at 10:00 a.m., provided that the following will be implemented: 

 

a. Use of a two-factor security procedure consisting of an archive format compression and 

password protection to ensure the security, integrity and confidentiality of the submitted 

quotation; 

 

Suppliers may use the following for archiving and password protection of the proposals. 

(Example: WinRar, WinZip) 

 

For the security of quotations submitted, the suppliers may use the following to encrypt their files. 

(Example: MS Word, Adobe Acrobat) 

 

b. Allow access to a password-protected quotations on opening date and time. 

 

The passwords for accessing the file for the quotations will be disclosed by the suppliers only 

during the actual opening of quotations which will be on March 12, 2024 immediately after 

the deadline for submission of quotations. 

 

4. Mode of Procurement: NP 53.9 – Small Value Procurement. 

mailto:ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com
mailto:ppmcbacsecretariat@gmail.com


 

5. Suppliers are required to submit the following documents together with the quotation: 

 

• Quotation (Please Use Form 1) 

• Mayor’s/Business Permit 

• PhilGEPS Registration Number 

• Omnibus Sworn Statement (Please Use the Applicable Form 2) 

 

PPMC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the quotations or formally waive any defect or minor 

deviations therein, or to accept quotation/s as may be considered most advantageous to the government or to 

pursue appropriate legal action should the winning supplier refuse to accept the award without justifiable 

reason/s. 

 

 

MR. CARLO S. ESCALONA     MS. CHARLOTTE C. BANDOLIN 

Procurement Officer      Administrative Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Annex “A”

   

Form 1 

 

QUOTATION FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND PROVISION OF AFTER-SALES 

SERVICE AND WARRANTY OF VIDEOCONFERENCING EQUIPMENT WITH SPEAKER PHONES 

WITH THE FOLLOWING COMPONENTS AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: 

 

One (1) Unit 65 inches Smart Interactive Whiteboard to be used for Video Conferencing 

One (1) Mobile Stand for 65” Interactive Whiteboard  

One (1) Unit Detachable PC Module  

One (1) Wireless Screen Sharing Cable 

Two (2) Units Speakerphones (must be compatible with the Smart Interactive Whiteboard) 

 

Name of Supplier: ___________________________________  Date: __________________ 

PhilGEPS Registration Number: ____________________________________ 

 

Per request, below is/ are the price(s) of the article(s)/ service(s) as indicated in the Unit Price: 

 

Quantity Unit Specifications 

Statement of 

Compliance 

Approved 

Budget of the 

Contract 

Total Cost 

(VAT – Inclusive) 

1 lot 

Supply, delivery, installation and 

provision of after-sales service and 

warranty of the following: 

 

One (1) Unit 65 inches Smart Interactive 

Whiteboard to be used for video 

conferencing 

One (1) Mobile Stand for 65” Interactive 

Whiteboard  

One (1) Unit Detachable PC Module  

One (1) Wireless Screen Sharing Cable 

Two (2) Units Speakerphones (must be 

compatible with the Smart Interactive 

Whiteboard) 

 

Specifications for the 65” Smart 

Interactive Whiteboard 

 

Built-in System 

• Operating System of External 

• Module: Android 9.0 higher or 

its equivalent 

• CPU: Quad-core A55 

• RAM: 4 GB 

• ROM: 32 GB 

 

Function 

• Applicable Operating Systems: 

Windows 7/8/10; Android 

• WiFi: Dual-band 2.4 Ghz/5 Ghz 

• Wi-Fi Hotspot Dual-band 2.4 

Ghz/5 Ghz; supports enabling 

hotspot and Wi-Fi at the same 

time 

 

LCD Panel 

• Panel Dimensions: 65-inch 

 

 

 

 

COMPLY 

 

 

 

 

Php 314,360.00 

 



• Backlight: DLED 

• Aspect Ratio: 16:9 

• Brightness: 65-inch: 350 cd/m²; 

• Resolution: 3840 (H) × 2160 (V) 

• UI: 1920 (H) × 1080 (V) 

• Viewing Angle: H: 178°; V: 

178° 

• Lifespan: 50,000 hours 

• Refresh Rate: 60 Hz 

• Static Contrast:: 1200:1 

 

Camera 

• Pixel: 5 MP 

• Auto Control: Auto white 

balance 

• Distortion ≤ 5% 

• Max. Resolution Android: 

1080p@30fps; OPS: 2560 × 

1440@30fps 

• Field of View: H:84.5°; V: 

54.0°; D: 93.1° 

 

Device Ports 

• Light Sensor: 1 

• Front Button: 1 × Power button 

(right side) 

• Front Ports: 1 × USB 3.0 (left 

side) 

• Network Port: 1 × RJ-45 

• Wi-Fi: 1 × Wi-Fi; 1 × hotspot 

• USB: 3 × USB 3.0; 1 × Micro 

USB 

• RS-232: 1 × RS-232 

• Video Input: 1 × HDMI IN 

• Audio Output: 1 × 3.5 mm (Line 

out) 

• Others: 1 × Touch 

• IDA – 1 

• IrDA  - 1 

• Microphone: 2 

 

Touchscreen 

• Touch Technology: Type IR 

touch technology 

• Response Time: < 10 ms 

• Touch Points: 20 

• Valid Touch: 2 mm 

• Writing Mode: Finger + Stylus 

pen 

• Touch Resolution: 32767 × 

32767 

• Number of Multi-user Writing 

Points: 2 

 

Speaker 

• Power Full frequency: 2 × 15 W 

• Built-in Speaker: 2 

 

Microphone 

• Pick-up Distance Far-field 

sound pickup: 6 m–8 m (19.69 



ft–26.25 ft) 

• Number of Microphones: 2 

• AGC: Yes 

• Echo Cancellation: Yes 

• Polar Pattern: Omnidirectional 

• Intelligent Noise Filtering: YES 

 

General 

• Power Supply: 100–240 VAC, 

50 Hz/60 Hz 

• Power Consumption; 65-inch: 

250 W 

• Operating Temperature: 0 °C to 

+40 °C (32 °F to +104 °F) 

• Storage Temperature: –10 °C to 

+50 °C (–14 °F to +122 °F) 

• Operating Humidity: 10%–90% 

(RH) 

• Operating Humidity: 10%–90% 

(RH) 

• Storage Humidity: 10%–90% 

(RH) 

• Product Material: Metal casing 

• Protective Glass: Anti-dazzle 

tempered glass with a hardness 

of 7 on the Mohs scale 

• Casing Color (Frame/Rear) 

Bottom: Silver; top/left/right: 

black 

• Product Dimensions:  

65-inch: 1,485.0 mm × 86.9 mm 

× 924.7 mm (58.46" × 3.42" × 

36.41")(L × W × H) 

65-inch: (with camera): 1,485.0 

mm × 86.9 mm × 941.2 mm 

(58.46" × 3.42" × 37.06") 

• Frame Size: Top: 43.1 mm 

(1.70"); left/right: 16.1 mm 

(0.63"); bottom: 67.8 mm 

(2.67") 

• Packaging Dimensions: 65-inch: 

1587 mm × 235 mm × 1070 mm 

(62.48" × 9.25" × 42.13") 

• Gross Weight: 65-inch version: 

46 kg (101.41 lb) 

• Installation: Wall mount, mobile 

bracket 

• Standby Power Consumption: 

0.5 W 

• Packing List Smart interactive 

whiteboard 1; Power cord 3; 

Stylus pen 2 ; Quick start guide 

1; Wall mount bracket (already 

installed on the whiteboard) 1; 

Accessory package 1 

 

Please see attached photo of the White 

Board Mobile stand for the 65” 

Interactive Whiteboard 

 

Specifications for the Detachable PC 

Module 



 

• Supports Intel Open Pluggable 

Specification China (OPS-C). 

• Processor: Intel® Comet Lake 

Core I5-10400, TDP=65W.  

• Integrated Graphics Card: Intel 

UHD Graphics 630.  

• Memory: 1 × 8 GB DDR4.  

• Storage: 1 × 128 GB M.2 2280 

NVMe SSD.  

• I/O Ports: 1 × JAE 80PIN, 1 x 

2.5/5.5 DC IN JACK, 1 × 

Gigabit Ethernet, 1 × HDMI 1.4, 

1 × DP 1.4, 4 × USB3.0, 2 × 

USB2.0, 1 × Type C, 1 × MIC 

IN, 1 × LINE OUT.  

• Built-in Wi-Fi: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac.  

• Bluetooth 5.0 

 

Specifications for Wireless Screen 

Sharing Cable 

 

Hardware 

• Input Resolution: 1920 × 1200 

• Output Resolution: 1920 × 1080 

• Port: 1 × USB 2.0 

• Input Voltage: 5 VDC 

• Power Consumption: 2.5 W 

 

System configuration 

• Transmission Delay: < 120 m/s 

• Operating System: Windows 7, 

Windows 8, and Windows 10; 

Mac OS X 10.6, Mac OS X 10.7 

and later 

• Encryption: CCMP 

• Authentication Protocol: WPA2-

PSK 

• Wireless Transmission Protocol: 

IEEE 802.11 a/g/n 

• Wireless Data Rate: 54 Mbps 

• Frame Rate: Windows: 1920 × 

1080@25 fps/1366 × 768@25 

fps 

• IOS: 1920 × 1080@30 fps/1366 

× 768@30 fps 

 

Structure 

• Net Weight: 63.3 g (0.14 lb) 

• Dimensions: 61 mm × 156 mm 

× 17 mm (2.40'' × 6.14" × 0.67") 

 

Environment  

• Operating Temperature: 5 °C to 

40 °C (41 °F to +104 °F) 

• Operating Humidity: 0%–80% 

((no condensation) 

• Transmission Distance: The 

distance between wireless 

projectors and the host is up to 

15 m 

• Frequency Band: 2.4 GHz and 5 



GHz (recommended) 

 

Specifications for the Two (2) 

Speakerphones 

 

• Must be compatible with the 

Smart Interactive Whiteboard 

• Microphone Array: 4 Mic Array 

• Connection Method: USB / 

Bluetooth / Dongle 

• Mic Sample Rate: 32kHz Ultra 

HD Voice 

• Battery: 6700mAh 

• Play Time: 16 Hours  

• Product Size: 12.7 x 12.7 x 5.08 

cm 

• Product Weight: 14.90 ounces 

• Wireless Pairing : Yes (Primary 

S500 should be USB connected 

to the source PC) 

• Zoom Certification: Zoom 

Room 

• Special Features: Two Way 

Noise Reduction, 3 way 

 

The supplier must be an authorized 

dealer/ distributor of the product in the 

Philippines. 

 

The supplier must provide after sales 

service for the purchased product. 

 

Warranty Period: At least 1 year 

 

The warranty should cover manufacturing 

defects in the equipment and 

workmanship under normal use during 

the warranty period. 

 

On – site service must be free of charge 

within the warranty period and all 

associated expenses will be covered by 

the supplier, specifically within  Poro, 

City of San Fernando, La Union. 

              

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

 

Payment Term 30 Days 

Delivery  Period 60 Working Days upon receipt of P.O. 

Price Validity 30 Calendar Days 

 

We hereby certify that we have prepared, checked and reviewed this quotation. This quotation is valid unless revoked in 

writing which should be made prior to our receipt of your Purchase Order. 

 

Name of Authorized Representative  

Signature 

 

Position Title/ Designation  

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FORM 2 

Sole Proprietorship 
 

OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT 

 

 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) 

CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF ______  ) S.S. 

 AFFIDAVIT 

I,  [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of Affiant], 

after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that: 

 

1. I am the sole proprietor or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address 

at [address of Bidder]; 

 

2. As the owner and sole proprietor, or authorized representative of [Name of Bidder], I have 

full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to participate, 

submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing Purchase Order for the Supply, delivery, 

installation and provision of after-sales service and warranty of the following: One (1) unit 

65 inches Smart Interactive Whiteboard to be used for video conferencing, One (1) Mobile 

Stand for 65” Interactive Whiteboard, One (1) unit Detachable PC Module, One (1) Wireless 

Screen Sharing Cable and Two (2) units speakerphones (must be compatible with the Smart 

Interactive Whiteboard), as shown in the attached duly notarized Special Power of Attorney; 

 

3. [Name of Bidder] is not “blacklisted” or barred from bidding by the Government of the 

Philippines or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign 

government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been 

recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself or by relation, 

membership, association, affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted 

person or entity as defined and provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting; 

 

4. Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic 

copy of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true 

and correct; 

 

5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized 

representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted; 

 

6. The owner or sole proprietor is not related to the Head of the Procuring Entity, members of 

the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and the BAC 

Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the project 

consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; 

 

7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and 

 

8. [Name of Bidder] is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in 

compliance with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes: 

 

a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents; 

b. Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the 

Contract; 

c. Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if 

any; and 

d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the Procurement of 

Supply, delivery, installation and provision of after-sales service and warranty of the 



following: One (1) unit 65 inches Smart Interactive Whiteboard to be used for video 

conferencing, One (1) Mobile Stand for 65” Interactive Whiteboard, One (1) unit 

Detachable PC Module, One (1) Wireless Screen Sharing Cable and Two (2) units 

speakerphones (must be compatible with the Smart Interactive Whiteboard). 

 

9. [Name of Bidder] did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or 

any form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or 

representative of the government in relation to any procurement project or activity. 

 

10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the 

obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute 

criminal liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or 

abuse of confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a 

person or entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, 

to the prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 

of Act No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____ day of _______________, 2024 

at ______________________, Philippines. 

 

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE] 

        [Insert signatory’s legal capacity] 

                               Affiant 

 

 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ______ day of _________ 2024 at 

________________________________, Philippines. Affiant/s is/are personally known to me and 

was/were identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial 

Practice (A.M. No. 02-8-13-SC). Affiant/s exhibited to me his/her _______________, with his/her 

photograph and signature appearing thereon, with no. _          _and his/her Community Tax Certificate 

No. _  issued on  at_

 ____.  

  

 

Witness my hand and seal this  day of _  2024. 

 

 

 

NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

Serial No. of Commission _______________ 

Notary Public for _____________ until _____________ 

Roll of Attorneys No. ________________________ 

PTR No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

IBP No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

 

 

 

Doc No. ________ 

Page No.________ 

Book No. _______ 

Series of 2024 



FORM 2 

Partnership or Cooperative 

 

OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT 

 

 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) 

CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF ______  ) S.S. 

 AFFIDAVIT 

I,  [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of Affiant], after 

having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that: 

 

1.  I am the duly authorized and designated representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at 

[address of Bidder]; 

 

2. I am granted full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to 

participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing Purchase Order for the Supply, 

delivery, installation and provision of after-sales service and warranty of the following: One (1) 

unit 65 inches Smart Interactive Whiteboard to be used for video conferencing, One (1) Mobile 

Stand for 65” Interactive Whiteboard, One (1) unit Detachable PC Module, One (1) Wireless 

Screen Sharing Cable and Two (2) units speakerphones (must be compatible with the Smart 

Interactive Whiteboard), as shown in the attached [state title of attached document showing proof 

of authorization (e.g., duly notarized Secretary’s Certificate, Board/Partnership Resolution, or 

Special Power of Attorney, whichever is applicable;)]; 

 

3. [Name of Bidder] is not “blacklisted” or barred from bidding by the Government of the Philippines 

or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign 

government/foreign or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been 

recognized by the Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself or by relation, membership, 

association, affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted person or entity as 

defined and provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting; 

 

4. Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic copy 

of the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true and correct; 

 

5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized 

representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted; 

 

6. None of the officers and members of [Name of Bidder] is related to the Head of the Procuring 

Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical Working Group, and 

the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user unit, and the 

project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; 

 

7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and 

 

8. [Name of Bidder] is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in compliance 

with the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes: 

 

a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents; 

b. Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the 

Contract; 

c. Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if any; 

and 



d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the Procurement of Supply, 

delivery, installation and provision of after-sales service and warranty of the following: One 

(1) unit 65 inches Smart Interactive Whiteboard to be used for video conferencing, One (1) 

Mobile Stand for 65” Interactive Whiteboard, One (1) unit Detachable PC Module, One (1) 

Wireless Screen Sharing Cable and Two (2) units speakerphones (must be compatible with 

the Smart Interactive Whiteboard) 

  

9. [Name of Bidder] did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or any 

form of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or representative 

of the government in relation to any procurement project or activity. 

 

10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the 

obligations and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute criminal 

liability for Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or abuse of 

confidence through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a person or 

entity under an obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the 

prejudice of the public and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act 

No. 3815 s. 1930, as amended, or the Revised Penal Code. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____ day of _______________, 2024 at 

______________________, Philippines. 

 

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE] 

        [Insert signatory’s legal capacity] 

                               Affiant 

 

 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ______ day of _________ 2024 at 

________________________________, Philippines. Affiant/s is/are personally known to me and was/were 

identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice 

(A.M. No. 02-8-13-SC). Affiant/s exhibited to me his/her _______________, with his/her photograph and 

signature appearing thereon, with no. _          _and his/her Community Tax Certificate No. _ 

 issued on  at_

 ____.  

 

Witness my hand and seal this  day of _  2024. 

 

 

NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

Serial No. of Commission _______________ 

Notary Public for _____________ until _____________ 

Roll of Attorneys No. ________________________ 

PTR No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

IBP No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

 

 

 

Doc No. ________ 

Page No.________ 

Book No. _______ 

Series of 2024 



 

   FORM 2 

Corporation or Joint Venture 

 

OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT 

 

 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) 

CITY/MUNICIPALITY OF ______  ) S.S. 

 AFFIDAVIT 

I,  [Name of Affiant], of legal age, [Civil Status], [Nationality], and residing at [Address of Affiant], 

after having been duly sworn in accordance with law, do hereby depose and state that: 

 

1. I am the duly authorized and designated representative of [Name of Bidder] with office address at 

[address of Bidder]; 

 

2. I am granted full power and authority to do, execute and perform any and all acts necessary to 

participate, submit the bid, and to sign and execute the ensuing Purchase Order for the Supply, 

delivery, installation and provision of after-sales service and warranty of the following: One (1) unit 

65 inches Smart Interactive Whiteboard to be used for video conferencing, One (1) Mobile Stand for 

65” Interactive Whiteboard, One (1) unit Detachable PC Module, One (1) Wireless Screen Sharing 

Cable and Two (2) units speakerphones (must be compatible with the Smart Interactive Whiteboard), 

as shown in the attached [state title of attached document showing proof of authorization (e.g., duly 

notarized Secretary’s Certificate, Board/Partnership Resolution, or Special Power of Attorney, 

whichever is applicable;)]; 

 

3. [Name of Bidder] is not “blacklisted” or barred from bidding by the Government of the Philippines 

or any of its agencies, offices, corporations, or Local Government Units, foreign government/foreign 

or international financing institution whose blacklisting rules have been recognized by the 

Government Procurement Policy Board, by itself or by relation, membership, association, 

affiliation, or controlling interest with another blacklisted person or entity as defined and 

provided for in the Uniform Guidelines on Blacklisting; 

 

4. Each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the bidding requirements is an authentic copy of 

the original, complete, and all statements and information provided therein are true and correct; 

 

5. [Name of Bidder] is authorizing the Head of the Procuring Entity or its duly authorized 

representative(s) to verify all the documents submitted; 

 

6. None of the officers, directors, and controlling stockholders of [Name of Bidder] is related to the 

Head of the Procuring Entity, members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the Technical 

Working Group, and the BAC Secretariat, the head of the Project Management Office or the end-user 

unit, and the project consultants by consanguinity or affinity up to the third civil degree; 

 

7. [Name of Bidder] complies with existing labor laws and standards; and 

 

8. [Name of Bidder] is aware of and has undertaken the responsibilities as a Bidder in compliance with 

the Philippine Bidding Documents, which includes: 

 

a. Carefully examining all of the Bidding Documents; 

b. Acknowledging all conditions, local or otherwise, affecting the implementation of the Contract; 

c. Making an estimate of the facilities available and needed for the contract to be bid, if any; and 

d. Inquiring or securing Supplemental/Bid Bulletin(s) issued for the Procurement of Supply, delivery, 

installation and provision of after-sales service and warranty of the following: One (1) unit 65 inches 

Smart Interactive Whiteboard to be used for video conferencing, One (1) Mobile Stand for 65” 



 

Interactive Whiteboard, One (1) unit Detachable PC Module, One (1) Wireless Screen Sharing Cable 

and Two (2) units speakerphones (must be compatible with the Smart Interactive Whiteboard). 

 

9. [Name of Bidder] did not give or pay directly or indirectly, any commission, amount, fee, or any form 

of consideration, pecuniary or otherwise, to any person or official, personnel or representative of the 

government in relation to any procurement project or activity. 

 

10. In case advance payment was made or given, failure to perform or deliver any of the obligations 

and undertakings in the contract shall be sufficient grounds to constitute criminal liability for 

Swindling (Estafa) or the commission of fraud with unfaithfulness or abuse of confidence 

through misappropriating or converting any payment received by a person or entity under an 

obligation involving the duty to deliver certain goods or services, to the prejudice of the public 

and the government of the Philippines pursuant to Article 315 of Act No. 3815 s. 1930, as 

amended, or the Revised Penal Code. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ____ day of ___________, 2024 at 

_____________________, Philippines. 

 

[Insert NAME OF BIDDER OR ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE] 

        [Insert signatory’s legal capacity] 

                               Affiant 

 

 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ______ day of _________ 2024 at 

________________________________, Philippines. Affiant/s is/are personally known to me and 

was/were identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on 

Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-8-13-SC). Affiant/s exhibited to me his/her _______________, with 

his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon, with no. _          _and his/her Community 

Tax Certificate No. _  issued on  

at_ ____.  

 

Witness my hand and seal this  day of _  2024. 

 

NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC 

Serial No. of Commission _______________ 

Notary Public for _____________ until _____________ 

Roll of Attorneys No. ________________________ 

PTR No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

IBP No. ____________ - _____________________- 

___________________________________________ 

 

         Doc No. ________ 

Page No.________ 

Book No. _______ 

Series of 2024 


